PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gihane Nasr	09/05/2011
Mihail-Dumitru Barboiu	08/30/2011
Christophe Charmette	08/30/2011
Jose Gregorio Sanchez Marcano	08/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique
Street Address:	3 rue Michel-Ange
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13258669

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)697-3004

 Phone:
 212 697 2800

Email: samanta@soferharoun.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sofer & Haroun, LLP Address Line 1: 317 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 910

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1202-032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Sofer, Esq.

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT0911#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT0911#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT0911#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026948 FRAME: 0457

40.00 13258

501667126

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I/We, Gihane NASR of ZAC Blaise Pascal, 31 impasse Maurice Justin, F-34000 MONTPELLIER, France, Mihail-Dumitru BARBOIU of 50 rue Sémiramis, F-34080 MONTPELLIER, Christophe CHARMETTE of 11 rue des Platanes, F-34570 MURVIEL LES MONTPELLIER, France, José, Gregorio SANCHEZ MARCANO of 7 chemin des Agasses, F-34160 SUSSARGUES, France hereby sell, assign and transfer to Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique having a place of business at 3 rue Michel-Ange, F-75016 Paris, France and their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

Self-supporting dynamic polymeric membrane, method for preparing same, and uses thereof

described in Application No. PCT/FR2010/050422, filed on March 11, 2010 and FR 0901539 filed on March 30, 2009 all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions, including continuation, divisional and continuation-inpart applications; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I/We authorize **Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique** to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to **Centre**National de la Recherche Scientifique in the United States and in all countries

B5025135

Fage 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026948 FRAME: 0458

Attorney Docket No.

for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization

from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all

treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full

legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in

proof of the right of Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique to apply for patent

or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the

right of priority.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Centre

National de la Recherche Scientifique in the United States and in all countries foreign

to the United States, or to such nominees as Centre National de la Recherche

Scientifique they may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Centre National de la

Recherche Scientifique, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may

be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or

other forms of protection.

Date:

<u>05/09/2044</u>

Gihane NASR 1/2000

Date:

Page 2 of 3

B5025US

Attorney Docket No.

foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique they may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to **Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique**, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date:	Gihane NASR
Date: 3-1-08 (2-01)	Mihail-Dumitru BARBOIU
Date: 70/08/2044	Christophe CHARMETTE
Date: 30/08/2011	Jose, Gregorio SANCHEZ MARCANO
Date :	Assignor Name

PATENT REEL: 026948 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 09/22/2011